



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23163240301

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 11, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction A Andrew Linder

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A023(163)

Contract Time: 12 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ION JUNCTION to HOSKINS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) KLOEPFER, INC.		(3) BOSWELL ASPHALT PAVING SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A023(163	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005 104-005A	16,000.000	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00
PARTNERING	CA						
0010 107-019A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION	CA						
0015 203-130B	2,205.000	4.00000	8,820.00	3.45000	7,607.25	3.44300	7,591.82
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF						
0020 212-105A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
WATER AND POLLUTION	CA						
0025 403-300A	197,842.000	2.65000	524,281.30	2.81000	555,936.02	3.30000	652,878.60
CHIP SEAL COAT WARRANTY	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23163240301

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 11, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction A Andrew Linder

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A023(163)

Contract Time: 12 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ION JUNCTION to HOSKINS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) KLOEPFER, INC.		(3) BOSWELL ASPHALT PAVING SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A023(163	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 408-010A	23,741.000 GAL	2.75000	65,287.75	2.70000	64,100.70	3.00000	71,223.00
DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR FOG COAT							
0035 626-100A	10,000.000 CA	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS							
0040 630-010A	2,205.000 SF	12.00000	26,460.00	10.60000	23,373.00	10.60400	23,381.82
TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC							
0045 630-025A	122,798.000 FT	0.15000	18,419.70	0.14000	17,191.72	0.13200	16,209.34
LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23163240301

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 11, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction A Andrew Linder

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A023(163)

Contract Time: 12 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ION JUNCTION to HOSKINS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(2) KLOEPFER, INC.		(3) BOSWELL ASPHALT PAVING SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A023(163	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0050 S902-05A	40.000	158.77000	6,350.80	255.00000	10,200.00	150.00000	6,000.00
SP TRUCK ROLLING	HR						
0055 S904-05A	(1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	115,000.00000	115,000.00	130,069.00000	130,069.00
SP LUMP SUM TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0060 Z629-05A	(1.000)	44,229.45000	44,229.45	177,630.00000	177,630.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
Section Totals:			\$849,849.00		\$1,017,038.69		\$1,043,353.58
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$849,849.00		\$1,017,038.69		\$1,043,353.58
Contract Item Totals			\$849,849.00		\$1,017,038.69		\$1,043,353.58
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23163240301

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 11, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction A Andrew Linder

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A023(163)

Contract Time: 12 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ION JUNCTION to HOSKINS

Contract Grand Totals

\$849,849.00

\$1,017,038.69

1,043,353.58

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23163240301

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 11, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction A Andrew Linder

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A023(163)

Contract Time: 12 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ION JUNCTION to HOSKINS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.		(5) DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A023(163	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	104-005A	16,000.000	1.00000	16,000.00	1.00000	16,000.00		
	PARTNERING	CA						
0010	107-019A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
	SURVEY MONUMENT PRESERVATION	CA						
0015	203-130B	2,205.000	4.00000	8,820.00	4.00000	8,820.00		
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF						
0020	212-105A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
	WATER AND POLLUTION	CA						
0025	403-300A	197,842.000	2.25000	445,144.50	4.25000	840,828.50		
	CHIP SEAL COAT WARRANTY	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23163240301

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 11, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction A Andrew Linder

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A023(163)

Contract Time: 12 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ION JUNCTION to HOSKINS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.		(5) DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A023(163	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	408-010A	23,741.000	4.50000	106,834.50	4.50000	106,834.50		
	DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR FOG COAT	GAL						
0035	626-100A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS	CA						
0040	630-010A	2,205.000	11.00000	24,255.00	12.00000	26,460.00		
	TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	SF						
0045	630-025A	122,798.000	0.15000	18,419.70	0.13000	15,963.74		
	LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23163240301

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 11, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction A Andrew Linder

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A023(163)

Contract Time: 12 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ION JUNCTION to HOSKINS

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.		(5) DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT A023(163	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0050	S902-05A	40.000	200.00000	8,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00		
	SP TRUCK ROLLING	HR						
0055	S904-05A	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	432,000.00000	432,000.00		
	SP LUMP SUM TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS						
0060	Z629-05A	(1.000)	194,526.30000	194,526.30	143,000.00000	143,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
Section Totals:				\$1,102,000.00		\$1,629,906.74		
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$1,102,000.00		\$1,629,906.74		
Contract Item Totals			\$1,102,000.00		\$1,629,906.74			
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23163240301

Counties: Canyon

Letting Date: February 11, 2025

District(s): D3 Design Construction A Andrew Linder

Call Order: 4

Project(s): A023(163)

Contract Time: 12 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-55, ION JUNCTION to HOSKINS

Contract Grand Totals	\$1,102,000.00	\$1,629,906.74
------------------------------	----------------	----------------

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum